Based on Form PTO-1595 (modified)

Attorney Ref.: P-2552

08-04-2005



1 0 3 0 5 5 0 9 1 sneet (37 CFR 3.31)

(37 CFR 3.31) Patents Only

 \mathbf{R}

US Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office

To the Honorable Commissioner for Patents . Please record the attached original or copy thereof:

	1. Name of Conveying Party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):	
	Michele BERNINI Tammaso RAVASINI	S K G ITALIA S. P. A. Via Borsari, 33/A 1-43100 Parma ITALY	
	3. Nature of Conveyance:	4. Application number(s): 10/511,982	
	[X] Assignment [] Merger	6	
C	[] Security Agreement [] Change of Name	Patent Number(s):	
7	[] Other		
シクマン	Execution Date: June 16, 2005	If this document is being filed together with new application, the execution date of the application is:	
	5. Name and Address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total Number of applications and patents:	
	Paul A. Fattibene Fattibene and Fattibene	7. Total fee Enclosed (37 CFR 3.41) \$40 (Credit Card Payment Form, PTO-2038, enclosed)	
	2480 Post Road Southport, CT 06890	8. Should the total fee not be enclosed or adequate, please charge deposit account no. 06-0250 as require	
	9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a		
	true copy of the original document.		
(July 29, 2005	
	Paul A. Fattibene	Date	
			
2005	GTDM11 00000002 10511982		
8021	40.00 OP		
	í		

PATENT REEL: 016828 FRAME: 0130

Attorney Docket

P-2552

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

ASSIGNMENT

The below named inventor(s), in consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00), and other good and valuable consideration paid to each of the undersigned, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the undersigned agree(s) to assign, transfer and set over to

Assignee

Name

SKG ITALIAS. P. A.

Address

Via Borsari, 33/A I-43100 Parma ITALY

a legal entity of the country or state as indicated

Citizen, Corporation, Partnership, Sole Proprietorship

Legal Entity

Country or State

ITALY

the entire right, title, and interest for the United States, its territories, dependencies and possessions, in the invention known as Title

Title

TOOTH-CLEANING DEVICE

RECORDED: 08/01/2005

for which the undersigned has (have) executed an application for patent in the United States of America on the date indicated, if only a date is inserted, or filed, if a date and serial number are inserted.

Insert date of execution of Declaration for Patent, or if filed filing date and Serial Number

Date	Serial Number
March 28, 2005	10/511,982

The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers and perform any act, which may be necessary to obtain a grant of a valid United States patent to the Assignee.

The undersigned hereby covenants to have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and has not, and will not execute any agreement in conflict herewith.

The undersigned authorize(s) and request(s) the Commissioner for Patents to issue any and all Letters Patents of the United States resulting from this application or any continuing or divisional applications thereof to the Assignee.

The undersigned grants the law firm of **Fattibene** and **Fattibene**, 2480 Post Road, Southport, Connecticut, 06890, the power to insert any further identification which may be necessary to facilitate the recordation of this document in the United States Patent and Trademark Office.

Sole or First Inventor
Michele BERNINI

Second Joint Inventor, if any
Tommaso RAVASINI

Signature

Signature

Signature

Date

AL. JUNE - 2005

Please sign in blue ink.

Law Offices of
FATTIBENE AND FATTIBENE
2480 Post Road
Southport, Connecticut 06890
USA

Tel. 203-255-4400

PATENT REEL: 016828 FRAME: 0131